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SEVENTH ANNUAL MEETING of
CHAIRS OF CANADIAN MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENTS

York University November 11 — 12, 2005 Toronto, Ontario

Organizers: Paul Cabilio (Acadia), Neal Madras (York), and Brian Marcus (UBC)

Schedule: (all sessions in the Senate Chamber, 9" floor of the Ross Building)

Friday, November 11:

8:30 — 8:50 Chairs arrive; coffee etc.
8:50 — 9:00 Opening remarks and introductions (N. Madras, P. Cabilio, B. Marcus)
9:00 — 9:05 Remarks from the CMS (T. Salisbury)
9:05 - 10:05  First departmental overview: “The Department of Mathematics and
Statistics at Dalhousie University”—Pat Keast
10:05 — 10:30  Coffee break
10:30 — 12:15  Panel discussion: “Long-term development of Canadian mathematical
sciences: programs, funding, and cooperation among Institutes,
Societies, and Departments”—I. Ekeland, B. Keyfitz, C. Leger,
]. Stockie
12:15 — 2:00  Lunch (no organized event)

The Liaison Committee will meet in 353B York Lanes from 1:00 until 4:30. Enter
from the south side of York Lanes, near the center of the building.

2:00 - 2:45  First special topic: Retired faculty members—].-P. Carmichael®,
D. Wolfson, F. Zorzitto
2:45 — 3:30  Second special topic: Reviews of performance of departments—
T. Archibald, C. Laflamme, D. Vaughan*
3:30 - 4:.00 Coffee break
4:00 - 4:30 Report on the May 2005 Canadian Mathematics Education Forum—

Bradd Hart

4:30 — 5:30 Report from Liaison Committee on funding changes at NSERC—
Richard Kane

7:00 Banquet at a Le Montmartre, 911 Sheppard Avenue West—directions
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Saturday, November 12:
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Second departmental overview: “The Department of Statistics and
Actuarial Science at the University of Waterloo”—David Matthews
Coffee break

Third special topic: Increment/merit systems
T. Lau

Fourth special topic: Graduate student funding—B. Hart*, B. Marcus
Lunch (no organized event)

Third departmental overview: “The Department of Mathematics at
I"Université de Sherbrooke”—FEric Marchand

Fifth special topic: Retention of students and improved Drop/Fail/
Withdraw rate—M, Alvo, S. Ferrando, V. Hussin, Y. Zhao*
Concluding remarks and selection of organizers for 2006 Chairs
Meeting

Coffee break

E. Ahmed, B. Allen*,
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E'E Fjaz Ahmied, WIRHSOT coqosvvenvvmepensses s soons seahmed@uwindsor.ca
o Brian Allory Guelpl cuw s v v o x v csmman s 18 05 6 s ballen@uoguelph.ca ":
:'i': Mayer Alvo, Ottawa . ... MALVQa@science.uottawa.ca .
E Tom Archibald, Simon Fraser .......... ... ....... tarchi@sfu.ca E
f John Bland, Toronto ............cooevieeninannns bland@math.toronto.edu g
;:: Panl Cabilio, ASHIIT v v s v oo o wammnn a1 6 5 v v o paul.cabilio@acadiau.ca I
ﬁ Jean-Pierre Carmichael, Laval .. .................. Jean-Pierre.Carmichael@mat.ulaval.ca f
hy Yogendra Chaubey, Concordia ................... chair@mathstat.concordia.ca i
gH Sebastian Ferrando, Ryerson .................oo.e. ferrando@ryerson.ca '
:: Bradd Hart, McMaster ... hartb@mcmaster.ca f-i-
;l': Veronique Hussin, Montreal ..................... directio@DMS.UMontreal. CA :'!'
;.é Richard Kane, Western Ontario . .........covvvnn.. rkane@uwo.ca ;
34 Pat Keast, Dallousie . ........ oo, keast@mathstat.dal.ca ot
'; Claude Laflamme, Calgary ...................... laf@emath.ucalgary.ca A o
HH TOEDsr Lol AU a5 5 8 01 0 ol 5 5 5 8 8 0 G000000 B 4 3 tlau@math.ualberta.ca
El Brian MacPherson, Manitoba (Stats) .............. macphrs@cc.umanitoba.ca :.a'i'
E‘E Neal Madras, York ... madras@mathstat.yorku.ca E,E
H Eric Marchand, Sherbrooke ...................... Eric.Marchand@USherbrooke.ca A
: B NMatetis, LBC sosscovmmmmn i i3855 s ohene s d s b marcus@math.ubc.ca :-3-:
; David Matthews, Waterloo (Stats) ................ dematthe@uwaterloo.ca E.
_;1'5 Chris Radford, Memorial ..., cradford@math.mun.ca =1_"=
o Peter Taylor, Queen’s ........................... taylorp@post.queensu.ca o
o David Vaughan, Wilfrid Laurier .................. dvaughan@wlu.ca il
:I!.'- David Wolfson, McGill ... .. o, chair.math@mcgill.ca :I
E* Yigiang Zhao, Carleton ......................... zhao@math.carleton.ca E
:': Frank Zorzitto, Waterloo (Pure Math) ............. fazorzit@uwaterloo.ca :.,ir
i i
:-i-_i Other Confirmed Invited Participants: ;-i-
E-l.': Ivar Ekeland, PIMS ... ... ekeland@math.ubc.ca ;1'
21'_3 Barbara Keyfite, Flelds . o c osmmnnasociommmissi o bkeyfitzafields.utoronto.ca 5!'5
;1' Bill Langford, CAIMS President .................. wlangfor@uoguelph.ca ;1':
:I Christian Leger, CRM . .......... ... .o oiiinn, leger@dms.umontreal.ca :1';
{E Tom Salisbury, CMS President-Elect .............. salt@fields.utoronto.ca ats
Gy Tokn Bfoekie, MIPALE: | sosmst 6555 60 5o s 658 84 stockie@cs.sfu.ca at
5 Regrets have been sent from the following people who are unable to attend: f.-i-
;1'; Cathy Baker (Mount Allison), Eddy Campbell (CMS), Nassif Ghoussoub (BIRS), Arvind ;1';
;‘!'5 Gupta (MITACS), Merzak Kamel (UNB, St. John), Keith Knight (Toronto, Statistics), Guenter ;'!':
;I; Krause (Manoitoba), Francois Lalonde (CRM), and Will Welch (UBC, Statistics). ;I;
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